Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] FW: Environmental Assessment Notice

Date: Tuesday, January 7, 2025 at 9:08:44 AM Alaska Standard Time

From: Chugiak Council

To: Info

Attachments: image001.jpg, Notice of Public Review Period Extension.pdf

Hi Ali,

Can you push this out Council wide with the info in my email back to BIA and the 3 day extension?

Darryl Parks President Chugiak Community Council 805-348-9019

From: NEPA, Alaska <<u>Alaska NEPA@bia.gov</u>> **Date:** Tuesday, January 7, 2025 at 8:53 AM

To: Chugiak Council < chugiakcouncil@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] FW: Environmental Assessment Notice

FYI

From: Chugiak Council < chugiakcouncil@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, January 6, 2025 4:26 PM
To: NEPA. Alaska <Alaska NEPA@bia.gov>

Cc: Community Councils Center < info@communitycouncils.ccsend.com >; Blake Merrifield < blakemerrifield@hotmail.com >; Jacob (Jake) Horazdovsky < Jake.Horazdovsky@respec.com >;

Assembly District 2 - Scott Myers < Scott.Myers@anchorageak.gov; Littlefield, Mark

<<u>Mark.H.Littlefield@anchorageak.gov</u>>; Rashae Johnson <<u>rashaeoj@gmail.com</u>>; Scott Myers

<scott@scottak.com>; Thomas Wonnell <burkewonnell@aol.com>; Paul Schneider <schneiderp@gci.net>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Environmental Assessment Notice

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding.

Ms. Yazzie,

As you can see by the email forwarding, our Community Council only just became aware of this EA today, Jan 6. Jan. 6 also happens to be your assigned closing day for comment. I believe it is disingenuous to set a comment period of 15 days and then assign it over the Christmas and New Years holidays.

Most Community Councils only meet once a month, with Chugiak CC meeting the third Thursday of each month. For us to notify our members and allow them time to comment generally takes approximately 30 days at a minimum. Is it possible to get the comment period extended out to the middle of February to give adequate opportunity for comment? Our Council will meet on 16 Jan.

Darryl Parks President Chugiak Community Council 805-348-9019

From: Info < Info@communitycouncils.org > Date: Monday, January 6, 2025 at 11:40 AM

To: Chugiak CC - Darryl Parks < chugiakcouncil@gmail.com>

Subject: Environmental Assessment Notice

Here you are! Best,

Ali Rambo

Office Administrator | She/Her

Office (907) 277-1977 info@communitycouncils.org

1057 Fireweed Lane | Suite 100 Anchorage, AK 99503

www.communitycouncils.org

